RESOLUTION NO. 13-87

RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE CHATHAM RECREATION BOARD

WHEREAS, THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM wish to commend the Chatham Recreation Board which was created by Ordinance No. 86-23 and went into effect on December 1, 1986; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Board in its first year of operation signed up over six hundred participants for twenty-eight scheduled summer programs, and scheduled both youth and senior citizen programs; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Board unites the whole community in a wholesome and single-minded purpose; and

WHEREAS, The Recreation Board President, Larry Petit, and his membership gave generously of their time as volunteers to insure the program's success; and WHEREAS, numerous area organizations, the Jaycees and the American

Legion among them, donated money and time; and

WHEREAS, individual instructors gave immense amounts of their time to insure the success of the program; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Board and its President, Larry Petit, plan an expansion of the program for 1988:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM:

That the PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, wish to commend in an official capacity the Recreation Board, its President, Larry Petit, and the following individuals who worked on the Board: Dan Clark, Treasurer; Linda West, Secretary; Gary Grigsby; Ramona Perry; Dr. John Rollet; and Lee Winston.

PASSED	12-8-81	
APPROVED	12-8-87	

DONALD E. MOORE President, Board of Trustees Village of Chatham

ATTEST: ekhan Village Cl